
The following changes are effective immediately and shall be incorporated into the Contract Documents.

COMBINED PRICE FORM

- .1 Change title to Appendix 1 - Combined Price Form

APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM

- .1 Replace Appendix 1 - Combined Price Form

DRAWINGS

ALL REFERENCES TO SEED TO BE REPLACED WITH SOD.

DETAIL 3/C-110

- .1 Delete note:
"100mm OF TOPSOIL AND SEED"

Replace with:
"100mm OF IMPORTED SCREENED TOPSOIL AND SOD"

DRAWING R-101

- .1 Delete note:
"FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION. APPROXIMATE AREA OF EXISTING ASPHALT = 1900m2"

Replace with:
"FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION. APPROXIMATE AREA OF EXISTING ASPHALT = 5600m2"

- .2 Delete note:
"FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION. APPROXIMATE AREA OF EXISTING ASPHALT = 590m2"

Replace with:
"FULL DEPTH RECONSTRUCTION. APPROXIMATE AREA OF EXISTING ASPHALT = 590m2"

END OF ADDENDUM #1